

19.08.2025

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Counsels for the parties.

Previous costs cleared on behalf of the D3 & D4.

Application U/o 8 R 1A CPC filed on behalf of D1 and D2. Copy given. Keeping in view the contents, this application is allowed.

To come up for arguments on the maintainability of the suit on
11.12.2025.

(Sidharth Mathur)
DJ-01, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
19.08.2025